PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher A Lins	04/23/2012
James C. Schroeder	04/23/2012
Barry W. Mattson	04/24/2012
Douglas S. Ryder	04/29/2012
Brian M. Mulgrew	04/23/2012
Thomas L. Triplett	04/23/2012
Steven R. Kuczenski	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Minnesota Inc.
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29416571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)623-6944 Phone: 6126236769 Email: pto@graco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501931325

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Farrow Address Line 1: PO Box 1441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1884US

PATENT REEL: 028258 FRAME: 0755

I	1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Farrow, Reg. No. 28582

Total Attachments: 3

source=1884USExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=1884USExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=1884USExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028258 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in LINE STRIPER for which an application is made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 29/416,571 on March 23, 2012, and

Whereas, Graco Minnesota Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota; and having its principal offices at 88 11th Ave. N.E., Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55413; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR in had paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and Letters Patent, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof that may or shall issue, including all of its rights under International Conventions, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if Desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to protect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary

REEL: 028258 FRAME: 0757

assistance in making application for an d obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In witness thereof, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set ASSIGNOR(s) hand.

ASSIGNOR

vame.		
	ristopher H. Lins	•

Address: 5312 Louisiana Avenue No. Crystal MN 55428

Witness:	fort	3
	**	
Date:	7-23-12	

Name: S. Schroeder

Address: 6 9000 160th Lane
Ramsey MN 55303

Witness: (b)

Date: 4-23-12

Name: Muy No Mattson

Address: 13248 198th Avenue NW Elk River MN 55330

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 028258 FRAME: 0758

Name:	Jan Kal	
	Douglas S. Ryter	
Address:	1885 Lachman Avenue NE	
	St. Michael MN 55376	
	ر الاستان الاست العالم الاستان	
Witness:	Fring W. A fale	
	Julian	
Date: <u>9</u> -	29-17	
	-	
_		
Name:	Siren H. Mulan	
Name: 1	Brian M. Mulgrew	
Address:	4133 DeGardner Circle NW	
11000000	St. Francis MN 55070	
	The same of the sa	
Witness:	Many I Gold	
Data	4-23-12	
Date:	7 23 72	
	11	
Name:	thome I telled	
accept Enter-	Thomas L. Triplett	
Name:	6041 Terrace Circle	•
accept Enter-	Thomas L. Triplett 6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373	
accept Enter-	6041 Terrace Circle	•
accept Enter-	6041 Terrace Circle	
Address: Witness:	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373	
Address: Witness:	6041 Terrace Circle	
Address: Witness:	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373	
Address: Witness:	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373	
Address: Witness: Date: 4	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 Contact Hand Conta	
Address: Witness: Date: 4	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 Brian H. H. H. L.	
Address: Witness: Date: 4	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 -23-12	
Address: Witness: Date: 4	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 -23-12 tuen R. Kuczenski 2830 Forest Dale Road	
Address: Witness: Date: 4	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 -23-12	
Address: Witness: Date: 4 Name: 5 Address:	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 -23-12 tuen R. Kuczenski 2830 Forest Dale Road	-
Address: Witness: Date: 4	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 -23-12 tuen R. Kuczenski 2830 Forest Dale Road	
Address: Witness: Date: 4 Name: 5 Address:	6041 Terrace Circle Rockford MN 55373 -23-12 tuen R. Kuczenski 2830 Forest Dale Road	-